# OP \$40.00 3758619

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REID SALEEBY STRATEGIC MARKETING CONSULTING, LLC		09/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTEAN LLC	
Street Address:	t Address: 5410 Trinity Road, Suite 400	
City:	y: Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 27607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3758619	PROTEAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (919) 981-4316

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Neil C. Magnuson

Address Line 1:301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1700Address Line 4:Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066927.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil C. Magnuson
SIGNATURE:	/ncm/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Protean Trademark Assignment from Reid LLC - 2015 - Signed Final#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0134

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, REID SALEEBY STRATEGIC MARKETING CONSULTING, LLC ("Assignor"), a North Carolina limited liability company located at 8540 Colonnade Center Drive, Suite 309, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615, owned U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,758,619 for the mark PROTEAN in standard character form ("Trademark"), and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, on or about January 1, 2009, Assignor did assign all rights, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark to Protean LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company located at 5410 Trinity Road, Suite 400, Raleigh, North Carolina 27607 ("Assignee"), together with the goodwill and business assets associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto reaffirm and ratify the Assignment of said Trademark and the good will associated therewith as of January 1, 2009 and, to the extent that the prior assignment of said Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith was not completely effective for any reason, Assignor does hereby assign said Trademark and related goodwill, along with any related rights such as causes of action for trademark infringement and associated (past, present and future) damages, to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2009.

This Assignment is executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2015.

REID SALEEBY STRATEGIC MARKETING CONSULTING, LLC

Lie Ala

Bv:

PROTEAN, LLC

By:

RECORDED: 09/01/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0135